## RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands accepts the 2021 Annual Lagoon Report.

**Resolution No. 99-03-2022** 

Moved by: J. Ferguson Seconded by: M. Erskine RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands does now adjourn at 7:33 pm.

## Seconded by: M. Erskine

Moved by: B. Wood

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands now reads a first, second and third time and finally passes by-law no 2022-21 being a by-law to establish a policy for water and wastewater rates and charges.

**Resolution No. 97-04-2022** 

**Resolution No. 98-04-2022** Moved by: J. Ferguson Seconded by: M. Erskine

Seconded by: W. Koehler RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands donates \$1000 to OPP Project Lifesaver.

Moved by: A. Boyd

**Resolution No. 95-04-2022** Moved by: L. Cook Seconded by: W. Koehler

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

approves the agenda as presented. **Resolution No. 94-04-2022** 

Moved by: W. Koehler Seconded by: B. Wood

**PRESENT:** 

**STAFF PRESENT:** 

## Moved by: M. Erskine

**Resolution No. 93-04-2022** Seconded by: J. Ferguson

Koehler, Dawn Orr, Bruce Wood and Jim Ferguson

David Williamson, CAO Pam Cress, Clerk

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

The Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands Minutes of a meeting of Council held Tuesday, April 5th, 2022 Via Zoom at 7:00p.m

Mayor Al MacNevin, Councillors: Barb Baker, Al Boyd, Laurie Cook, Mike Erskine, William

RESOLVED THAT the Council of the Corporation of the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands now reads a first, second and third time and finally passes By-Law 2022-20 to adopt the minutes of Council for the term commencing December 4, 2018 and authorizing the taking of any action authorized therein and thereby.

Resolution No. 96-04-2022

Mayor MacNevin called the meeting to order at 7:06 p.m.

# approves the Validation Certificate as applied for by Madeline and Stewart Halloway.

Clerk

### Al MacNevin Mayor

Pam Cress

Carried

Deferred

Carried

Carried

Carried

Carried

Carried